
Ihe [lectric Supply Company of Victoria limited.

bAllarAt tramways
^..Official Time Table

October 1st 1914 to 30th April, 1915.

● ●●

Your Prescription
will he carefully) and properly) dispensed
AT PALMER'S

You can obtain
,/llr Cushions, Hot IVater ̂ Qollles, Qal-
Vanic Batteries, Surgical and Invalid
Requirements, etc.  ...*

ft :
f

A, M. Palmer & Co.,
CHEMISTS. ■  r

● ● ● ●● ●● f

'

!

RD STREET. ’Phone 170¥'\
o 'f .' ●

' r Cattagten Cough Mixture - thrhest /
Cold* and Ihfiutnxa *PRICE Ji6 & 2(6r*f

\
TmU99k m Mini it

k.



T 1
Electric Supply Company of Victoria limited.

E-5TABUSHLD 50 YLAK5.

48 Bridge St., Ballarat East.
Cbiet ©tticca:

14 Dale Street, Liverpool, England.

Gbiet ©ttice tov Huatialaaia:

Wendouree Parade, Ballarat. ̂

and Hargreaves Street, Bendigo.

Electric TLigbt, ©ewer & ttraimvas moihs :

:r)

PRISOPTOMETER

Wliatisit? To those having defective eyesight,and requiring Spectaclps enquire at Hodgson’s
48 Bridge Street. <>pposUe Heinz’s, wliero all

information o.s to it’s groat merits will bo e.\plained.
Your Eye,s Tested Tree, and Glasses, (reading and |
distance), made accordingly. Egso, Reliability and ’
Economy in f^rices are the main factors in this I
wonderful Instrument for Testing the Sight.● j

©elepboncs:
Bendigo 52.Ballarat 350.

2)cpartmeiital ©elcpboncs;
Office.Hodgson. Est3t). 50 years.

48 Bridge ?ti^eet.

Private

Chief Engineer &
General Manager

Resident Engineer
Power Station
Accountant
Traffic Supt.
Traffic Dept. Inspectors Office
Car Depot

358350
481350

448

The Principal, "R. R. HODGSON, has had 30 yearspractical experience as Manager and Foreman
in the largesij bqst appointed and up-to-date

Shops in Australia.

681350
707
395
267

HODGSON
48 Bridge Street, B. L. P. J. PRINGLE, M l.M.E M.l.E E.

Chief Engineer & General Manager
(OPpo.sito Heinz’s)

J



r If you are about to
Furnish see - -

1
introduction.

to themselves the rightThe Company reserve
to amend or alter the Time-Table aceording to
traflic or climatic conditions without notice.
With the issue of the Tramway Timc-T able in its

present form the Company consider they are sUp-
Diving a long-felt want.
Visitors will find within its pages a very com

plete Time-Table, and all the inforinatioii that is
necessary to enable them to travel freely and
comfortably from place to place.
The Advertisements published will also denote

the Chief Hotels, Places of Amusement, Business

^*The*Placcs of Interest notified on a Special Page
should be read with pleasure, as all the important
points on each route arc drawn attention to.
There are also many pleasant spots that will come
under the notice of visitors as
artificial beauties of Ballarat
to them. One of the chief features is the altitude
of the City, which gives, under ordinary condi
tions, a temperature lu the summer months that
is incomparable with any other place in the btate.
One can live in comfort in Ballarat, whilst their
less fortunate citizens who caiin^, avail them
selves of a week-end trip are suffering the dis
comforts of the metropolis and other pities less
advantageously placed. In addition to
have the attractions of a beautiful City
and in the vicinity, can be found
of pleasure, the whole assisting ̂  make
of ‘ Queen of Inland Cities.' which Ballarat holds,
well and deservedly earned.

The Tramway System x , . i-commands the entire

City and environs, and is run on up-to-date lines,
giving every facility for the rapid transit of
visitors to the many places of attraction.
Visitors arc welcomed at all times by the

officials at the Traffic Office at the Terminus at
Grenville Street, where all information can be
obtained, and at which place is displayed m the
outside waiting room a large diagram showing
plainly the various Tramway Routes.
Time-Tables can be obtained gratis at the Power

Station, Grenville Street Terminus, or at the
Company’s Show Room, 330 Sturt Street.

SNOW’S
Magnificent stock of Artistic

and 5ubstantially built

FURNITURE.
E-very Article is marked in plain

figures, and in every case the price
is the lowest possible for such
quality.

SNOW 5 system of easy payments is very con
venient, if you cannot call, write for their Complete
Furnishing Guide, it will save you money

i
.

J. SNOW & Co. Pty. Ltd.
drapers & GENERAL HOUSE
FUSNISHERS, BALLARAT

JI



f
1

NOTES TO PASSENGERS.PLACES OF INTEREST ON EACH ROUTE.

narlicularly rcciuestucl to
the Conductor a Jictet

Tlie Tichct

see
Take Car to Cardens via Convent (GREEN DISC)
For Hospital, Homan Catholic Bishop's Palace,

Convent, St. Patrick’s College, Ballarat College,
Golf Dinks, Hospital for Insane, Fish Acclimatisa
tion Ponds, Municipal Abattoirs, Mt, Ilolled
Smith, Victoria Park, Botanic Gardens, Statuary
Pavilion, Fernery, Lake Wendouree (good Boating
and Fishing).
Take Car to Cardens via Ripon Street (RED

,DISC)—For City Bowling Green, Hospital, Elec
tric Power Supply Station, Boat Sheds and Row
ing Clubs, Nazareth House, Lake Wendouree
(good boating and fishing). Agricultural Show
Grounds, Car Depot, C. of E. Bishop's Palace,
C. of E. Grammar School, .Monastery, St. Aidan’s
College, Ballarat Common (fine open country).
Botanic Gardens, Statuary Pavilion, Fernery.
Take Car to Sebastopol and Rubicon Street

(Sebastopol, BLUE, WHITE CENTRE; Rubicon
Street, BLUE)-For Open Country Walks at Sebas
topol Terminus, pleasant 4-miles tram .iourney;
St. .Joseph’s Home and Model Farm, Edwards’
Pyrites Works, old and active Gold Mines,
Woollen Mills, Benevolent Asylum, Miners’ Race
course, Hospital, City Bowling Green.
Take Car to Lydiard Street North (AMBER

DISC)—For Doveton Woollen Mills, Brickworks,
Roualdson’s Foundry, New Cemetery (half-mile
beyond Terminus), North Ballar.at and .Soldiers’
Hill Bowling Greens, Government Workshops,
pleasant walks over Hills adjacent to Terminus,
including Black Hill.

Passengers arc .
that they receive from

S'bl f'rfshr"orn f?oJ the iVlock anirpunched
^ thp ? I re-ence and m the Section over which

the I’^ssenger is to tvavel. I-aich ̂  ‘’(excepting

then travelling. ,

Cars will stop only at fixed stopping °r
by request at other stopping places so mmcatmi.

u"e^e‘’poiSts m^enteiDigm- leaving car^^when^hi

ar°e‘re^ciuestedr vvheS*' a^igbting, to face the direc
tion in which the car is tiavclling.

wish to get off car. , j
AH nrtirles found in the car must be hanaen lo

Traffic Office at Grenville Street. Booking fee foi
each article 3d. „
Smoking is strictly prohibited inside the saloon

° AU*fnfm-mation regarding Private Cars and the
fixing of Advertisenicnts. both inside and out
ship ears and the charges in connection there-
wUIi, can be obtained at the Power Station, Wen
douree Parade.

To ensure t...
and Conductors are

the free working of the cars, Motoi-
strictly forbidden tomen

Take Car to Orphanage (GREEN DISC)—For
Roman Catholic Iiistit itions, St. Alipiiis Church,
Convent, Victoria United Mine, Old Curiosity
Shop, Eureka Stockade, Tile and Pottery Works,
Orphanage, Farmers’ Bacon F’actory, Cowley’s
Foundry, Black Hill.

Take Car to Mount Pleasant (RED DISC)—For
Plea.sant Walks and Fine Views from Mount
Pleasant Heights’ Observatory, Ballarat East
Bowling Green (Electric Light), Woollen Mill.
Take Car to Drummond Street North (WHITE

I)ISC)-For Hospital, City Bowling Green, Old
Cemetery, Government Work Shops, Lake Wen
douree, Boat Sheds.

J



r
Note. On a hot suramer’s night a very pleasant

three quarter.s o! an hoar can be spent by taking
one of the oi)en ears on the Gardens Eoutes and
doing the Uound Trip This method is very
jiopnlar.

allow passengers to ride on the platform of cars,
and the public are requested to assist the seryrints
of the Company in carrying out their duty in
this respect.
Passengers are notified that Conductors are not

compelled to give change for coins of large value
on the cars.

The Company do not bind themselves to strictly
adhere to the departure times in this Time-Table,
ont will run as closely to them .as possible,
the services may be augmented and continued

later at busy times to suit trailic requirements.
Any passenger having cause to complain of any

incivility, brusqueness of manner, or curt de
meanour on the part of any of the Company's
servants are requested to communicate in writing
to the Manager, Power Station, Wendouree Par-

Superintendent
at 330 Sturt Street, Phone 707.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PASSENGERS.

Under the By-Laws which the Company run
their cars passengers arc liaoie to be prosecuted
for—

Smoking on prohibited portion of car.
Soliciting alms, playing any musical instru

ment, or distributing handbills or posters.
Attempting to ride on a car whilst in an in

toxicated conditon.
Using obscene or offensive language.
Obstructing, impeding, threatening, or hinder-

otlicer or servant of the Companymg any
in the execution of his duty.

Soiling or damaging car, removing fastenings,
defacing notices or advertisements in car.

Attempting to ride on a car if pasenger's
clothes are in such a condition as to injure
the clothes of others.

Attempting to ride, drive, or lead any horse,
cart, carriage, or other vehicle on the tram
track in front of car, and so impede the
progress of same.

Interfering with, or removing or altering any
portion of tram track, tramway, or works
connected therewith; placing or throwing
stones or other misiles on track or at oars.

Attempting to ride without payment of the
legal fare, or failing to deliver up ticket
to officer when demanded.

Attempting to enter or leave a car whilst m
motion.

Carrying loaded firearms, paints, oils, glass,
etc., or other offensive goods on cars.

Attempting to enter or leave fare box cars
at any other than the front end of car.

Attempting to evade payment by not placing
legal fare in faro box. . , ^

Opening or other^wse interfering with the
gates of a fare box car.

Riding on steps of a fare box cor.

Holding on t^a car whilst riding a bicycle.

L 1



f Electric Supply Company of Victoria, limited.
RUBICON STREET AND SEBASTOPOL

WEEK DA'^S.

Grenville Street to Sebabloiml . .. .. ..
Grenville Street to Sebast )1joI (Krult'e Street)—

J^cl. Children, 2d.

4d.Ballarat ^Tvamwaies4 ♦ ● ●

Grenville Street to Rui)ieon Street—
3d. Cabli. 2d. 1 ieUc?l. Chil.ireii. Id.

(trenville Street to Drumnioml Street-
2d. t'abh. liu Tieket. Oliildren, Id.

Rubicon Street to Seba.stopol-
2d Ca^h or Tieket. Children. Id.

Kuhicon Street to SebastopoMBrmeo J^ti^^U--

Bridge Street to Sebastopol -

Sebastopol to City, up to Car leaving
Sebastopol at. 8.34 a.in., and ,j>uni
Grenville Street 8.28 a.in., available
day of issue only—

SUNDAYS.
Same as on Wcelc Days

Tokens are available.

4d. Uetiii'ii

.‘xcepting that no 2d.,ys, excepiing loo-' ‘'o, iu.
      3d. Cash only to lUibicoii

Fares and Sections.
CARDENS Via CONVENT.

WEEK DAYS.

Grenville Street to Gardens—
3d. Cash. Children, 2d.

Grenville Street to Alfred Street—
3d. by Cash, 2d. by Ticket. Children Id.

Grenville Street to Drummond Street—
2d. by C.ash, IJd. by Ticket. Children, Id.

Pleasant Street to Gardens—
3d. by Cash, 2d. by Ticket. Children, Id.

Alfred Street to Gardens—
2d. by Cash, lid. by Ticket. Children, Id.

Sturt Street to Forest Street—

I

I

Street, and Children aie 2d. Cash to any point
beyond Hospital Corner.
Note.-Between Hubicoii Street and SebastopolNote.-Between Hubicoii Street and Sebastopol

2d. by Oa.sh. Children, Id.

SUNDAYS.

all Cars run on the Pare Box system. Drivers sup
ply passengers as they get on car with a_ r are to
collect docket, which must be presented to the
Conductor when collecting the amount of ^ate.
Fares between Sebastopol and Kuhicon Street

only must ’-pP'^c^ed m^the Box.
Lvdiard Street. Drumniond St. North, Orphan

age, and Mount Pleasant Routes are run entirely
on the Fare Box System.

FARES MUST BE PAID AS lOLLOWi-
Coing towards the Cily-On Entering the Car.

coin! from the^ Oi‘V-On ̂ Lea.ng the Car.
WEEK DAYS.

Grenville Street to Gregory Street-
3d. Cash, 2d. Ticket. Children, Id,

Grenville Street to Macarthur Street-
2d. Cash, lid. Tieket. Children. Id.

Railway Station to Gregory Street-
2d. Cash, lid. Ticket. Children, Id.

SUNDAYS.

Any portion of journey—
3d. Cash, Children, 2d. Cash.

No Tickets available.

CARDENS via RIPON STREET.

tVEEK DAYS.

Grenville Street to Gardens—

3d. Cash. Children, 2d, Cash.
Grenville Street to Macarthur Street-

3d. Cash, 2d. Ticket. Children, Id,
Grenville Street to Drummond Street—

2d. Cash, lid. Ticket. Children, Id.
Macarthur Street to Gardens—

3d. Cash, 2d. Ticket. Children, Id.
Forest Street to Gardens—

1
2d. Cash, lid. Ticket. Children, Id.

Forest Street to Sturt Street—
2d. Cash. Children, Id.

SUNDAYS.
Same as via Convent.

i

Auy portiou of Route—   ^ , - i
2d. Cash or Ticket. Children, Id.



r
BONA-FIDE WORKERS’ TICKETS.

Weekly Tickets arc issued to boiin-tidc Workers
at ̂ luid 2/- for 6 days a week only, and are

'  avanable for First Trip in the niormiii; by all
Cars leavinp Cardens Teriniims via Convent, np to

IT- 8/^'a.m. inclusive. Cardens Terminus via Uipon
Street, up to B.HAZin. inclusive. Drummond Street
North Terminus, up to 8.18 a.m. iiielmsive Dydiard
Street North Terminus, up to 8.11 a m. inclusive.
OrphanaBe Terminus., up to 8.15 a.m. inclusive.
Mount Pleasant Terminus, up to 8.21 a.m. inclu
sive. Rubicon Street Terminus, up to 8.4 a.m. in
clusive. Sebastopol Terminus, up to 7.55 a.m. in
clusive. Crenville Street for Cardens via Convent,
up to 8.15 a.m. inclusive. Crenville street for Car
dens via Uipon Street, up to 8.5 a.m. inclusive.
Grenville Street for Dydiard Street North, up to
8.21 a.m. inclusive. Crenville Street for Orphan
age, up to 8.5 a.m. inclusive. Crenville Street for
Mount Pleasant, up to 8.10 a.m. inclusive, (ireii-
ville Street for Rubicon Street and Sebastopol, up
to 8.8 a.m. inclusive.

ORPHANAGE.

WEEK DAYS and SUNDAYS.

Grenville Street to Orphanage—
3d. Cash. 2d. Ticket. Children. Id.

Grenville Street to Queen Street—
2d. Cash. IJd. Ticket. Children, Id.

Princess Street to Orphanage—
2d. Cash, lid. Ticket. Children, Id.

MOUNT PLEASANT.

WEEK DAYS and SUNDAYS.

Grenville Street to Mount Pleasant—
,, . 3d. Cash. 2d. Ticket. Children, Id.
Grenville Street to Grant Street—

„  2d. Cash. lid. Ticket. Children, Id.
Eastwood Street to Mount Pleasant—

2d. Cash, lid. 'Ticket. Children. Id.

DRUMMOND STREET NORTH.

WEEK DAYS and SUNDAYS.

Grenville Street to Wendouree Parade-
3d. Cash. 2d. Ticket. Children, Id.

Grenville Street to Drummond Street-
2d. Cash, lid. Ticket, Children. Id.

PARCELS, DOCS, CO CARTS, Etc.

Parcels are received by Conductors and Fare-
box Motormen under the following conditions:—

Full distance on any route .. . .. . ■■ 3d.
The sender must receive one-half of the lieket

from the Conductor, who must allix the other
half to the parcel. It is important that the
sender’s half of ticket be kept, in order to trace
parcel should it be lost. . ..

Dog.s, Go-carts. Folding Perambulators-
Same Fare as Passengers.

PENNY SECTIONS.

(Sundays and Holidays Excepted.)

Grenville Street to Lyons Street or
Vice-versa

Grenville Street to Railway Station
or Vice-versa

Lyons .Street to Railway Station
or Vice-versa

Uumffray Street to Lydiard Street
or Vice-versa

Orphanage or Mount Pleasant Route
or V ice-versa

Available

only
Between

9.30 & 11.45

a.m., and

2.15 to 5.30

p.m.

TRANSFER TICKETS.

Transfer Tickets from Rubicon Street or Drum
mond Street North to Gardens, or vice-versa, are
issued on request to Conductor for same, also from
Alfred Street .to Macarthur Street via Ripon
Street, or vice-versa—Adults 3d., Children 2d.
Cash. It must be distinctly understood that all
transfer passengers must board the second car at
the transfer point only, and must travel by first
car to destination following that previously
travelled by.

CHILDREN’S FARES.

Children under 3 years of age
Children over 3 and under 12, for whole

distance on any one route Hal

Free

L ̂ f Fare

J



r 1

Go to the Coliseum Picture Palace.DAY SCHOOL TICKETS.

Monthly Tickets aic issued to bona tlde Scholars
up to 18 years of age, as follows; —

JCARDENS Via CONVENT.

WEEK DAYS (FRIDAYS EXCEPTED).
Duyliolit DostinatioM SiK" ""

GREEN. XigUt Light—green.

cTenvillel Pleasant
Street to I Street to
Cardens, j Cardens.

bardens Pleasant
Street to
City.

to
City.

ONE HOUTK.

II or>
' Five Days I SL; Days
'  Weekly. I Weekly,

s.-d. s. d.' I
Age.

Up to 15 year.s.
15 to 16 year.s ..
16 to 18 years ..

3 6( 3  0
4  33  9
4  64  0

a. in.
(i..-)2
7.52
8.16
8.36
8.56
9.16

a.m.
6.47
7.47

a.m.a. in.
TWO KOUTKS.

8.9I 8.2( .ou
I Five Days I Si.x Days
I  Weekly. 'Weekly,

s. d.
3 6

s. d.I
4  0

8.298.22
8.42
9.2
9.22
9.42

10..-)
10.22
10.37
10.52
11.7
11.22
11.37
11..52
11.111.
12.7
12 ‘^2
12^37
12.52

8.15Age.

Up to 15 year.s
15 to 16 year.s ..
16 to 18 years ..

8.498.35
8.55 19.9

9.364 3 4  9 9.299.155 04 6 9.569.499.35
10.39.589.58
10.22
10.37
10.52

THREE ROUTES. 10.15
10.30
10.45

10.13
10.28
10.43
10.58
11.13
11.28
11.13

I Five Days
I Weekly.
!  s. d.

Six Days
Weekly,

s. d.
11.711.0Age

Ut) to 15 years
15 to 16 years ..
16 to 18 years ..

11.22
11.37
11.52

11.15
11.30
11.45

4 0 4  6
4  9 5 3
5  0 5 6

l).m.
12.0
12.15
12.30
12.45

p.m.
12.7
12; 22
12.37
12.52

p.m.
12.0
12.13
12.28
12.43

On application for these Tickets a certificate of
attendance at the School must be produced.

1.0 1.7NICHT SCHOOL TICKETS.

Daily Return Tickets for Scholars up to 18 years
of age, attending the above, are i.ssued by the
ITincipals of the School at a cost of one penny
each way for any route.

1.71.0
1.15 1.221.221.13

“ SIRDAR” BEEF STEAK RELISH

L I
1



Right at the Front
Do It Now I Go to the Coliseum.

FOR
CARDENS via CONVENT—Continued.

Pleasant
Street to
City.

Grenville Pleasant Cardens
HIGH-CLASS

Street to Street to
Cardens. Cardens. City.

to

Stationery and

Fancy Goods
1.28 1.30 1.371.37

1.52 1.521.43 1.45
2.71.58 2.7 2.0

1
2.222.13 2.22

2.37
2.15
2.30

I

2.28 2.37
2.522.43 2.52 2.45

to3.72.58 3.7 3.0 I

Summerscales
3.13 3.223.22 3.15

3.373.28 3.37 3.30
3.523.43 3.52 3.45

3.58 4.7 4.0 4.7
4.13 4.22 4.15 4.22

(Next G.P.O.) ’Phone 718. 4.28 -1.37 4.30 4.37
4.43 4.52 4.524.45
4.58 5.7 5.0 5.7
5.13 5.22 5.15 5.22
5.28 5.37 5.30 5.37

Latest Magazines and

Fashion Books . . .

5.43 6.45 5.525.52
6.0 6.76.0 6.7

6.13 6.15 6.226.22
6.306.28 6.376.37

6.43 6.456.52 6.52
6.58 7.0 7.77.7

7.157.13 7.22 7.22
7.28 7.307.37 7.37

Splendid Assortment Post Cards,
View Books.

7.457.43
7.58

7.527.52
8.08.5 8.7

8.15 8.22 8.23 8.27

AI ra *●



r T

Go to Coliseum for ihe Best PicturesI
CARDENS via CONVENT—Continued.

Cardens Pleasant
Street to

City.
to

City.

Crenvilie Pleasant
Street to Street to
Cardens. Cardens.

I
8.568.498.428.35

W. E. Thomas
9.169.98.55 I 9.2

9.15 I 9.22
9

9.369.29
9.569.499.35 .42
10.16
no. 36

10.9t9.55
*10.15
*10.35
*11.5
*11.20

tlO.2
*10.22
*10.42
*11.12
*11.27

{10.29

Hmedcan IDentist.

V ● Denotes tot Denotes last car round Lake.

Depot, t Denotes last car to City.

Note—On hot summer evenings the Service
will be extended, both on Week Days and
Sundays; according to traffic requirements.

213

Sturt Street, Ballarat
J. L. RIDINGS, Representative.

“SIRDAR’ PURE CEYLON TEA

L



r 1141 Lydiarcl Street.
Ballarat.

’Phone 141.
Coliseam—Coolest Hall in Ballarat

Opposite Georyc Hotel

CARDENS Via CONVENT.
FRIDAY.L. CASPER

Cardens Pleasant
Street to

City.
to

City.

Crenvilie Pieasant
Street to Street to
Cardens. Cardens.

Opthalmic and Dispensing Optician
SEE — ̂hats Tvhai you do when you look- But hoW

clearly you see depends on the strength of your eyes. If
they are at all weak ule will he pleased to adoise you, hut

spectacles recommended unless necessary.

Sight Tested—Absolutely Gratis

Kepairs of Every Description Executed
with Despatch.

in no case are

same as
week

days to
a.m.
9.66
10.16
10.37
10.5‘i

same as
week

days to
a.m.
9.4 9
10 9
10.30
10.45

same as
week

days to
a.m.
9.42
10.2
10.20
10.35
10.50
11.5

same as
week

days to
p.m.
p.m.
9

same as
week

days to
a.m.
9.35
9.55
10.13
10.28
10.43
10.58

same as
week

days to
p.m.

I

E. JERMYN, 11.711.0
11.2211.16

same as
week

days to
p.m.
p.m.
8

same as
week

days to
p.m.
p.m.
8

Feed & Produce Merchant,

219 MAIR 5TRLLT BALLARAT,
and at Sebastopol.

I

CO

p.m.
8.58 .7.0.5

8.228.169.229.15
8.379.309.429.35

Importer of all classes Agricultural and
Garden Seeds.

Our seeds are guaranteed always new
and reliable.

Produce of all descriptions, lowest prices
Ballarat 240.

Sebastopol 47.1f

8.528.45tlO.2
●10.22
●10.42

t9.55
●10.15
●10.35

9.79.0
9.279.23
9.669.49

109 10.16
J]0.36

●11.12
11.27

last Car round Lake,
t Last Car to City.

J10.29
●11.5
11.20

t Denotes ● To Depot.

SIRDAR” FINEST COFFEE



I

STMIELD & SMITH
The Coliseum Movies are Unequalled

GARDENS Via CONVENT.
SUNDAY.

Grenville Pleasant Cardens
Street to Street to to
Cardens. Cardens. City.

PlJ. IHOMSON SMITH

Proprietor.

easant
Street to
City.

p.m. p.in.
1.42

p.m.
1.49

● p.in.
{

2.2 2.9
2.13 2.17 1

2.27 I
2.45 I

2.24
2.34
2.52

2.20♦

Distributors of

Wall Papers, Oil Paints,

Colors, Plate, Sheet, Mir
rors, & all kinds of Fancy
Glass.

Deadlight Glaziers and
Stained Glass Windows.

Decorators Sign Writers

Gilders, etc., etc.

2.28 2.35
2.43 2.50
2.58 3.73.5 3.0

3.223.13 3.20 3.15
3.28 3.30 3.373.35

3.523.43
3.58

3.453.60
4.0 4.74.5

4.22
4.37
4.52

4.13 4.154.20
4.35
4.50
5.5
5.20
5.35
5.50

!>rs

4.:»4.28
4.43 4.45
4.58 5.0 o.(

5.15
5.30
5.45

5.22
5.37
5.52

5.13
5.28
5.43
5.58
6.13

327 Sturt St , Ballarat,
 And At

554a Flinders Street West,
MELBOURNE.

6.0 0.76.5
6.15 6.226.20
6.306.28 6.376.35
6.45 6.520.43

6.58
6.50

7.0I .o I. i

7.15
7.30

7.13 7.20
7.35
7.50

7 *’2
7.37
7.52

7.28
7.43 (. I.)

1

’PHONE 98. “SIRDAR” Sparkling Lemon Salts



r  ■
1

Visit the Coliseum Picture Palace

BRIANT’S GARDENS Via CONVENT-Continued
SUNDAY.

Grenville Pleasant Cardens
Street to Street to to
Cardens. Cardens City.

Pleasant
Street to

City.

Red Shop
7.58 8.5 8.0 8.7
8.15 8.23 I 8.27

8.4 9 I 8.56
9.9 I 9.16
9.29 I 9.36

t9.4'9 I 19.5 6

8.22
8.35 8.42
8.55 9.2
t9.15
*9.35
●9.55

●10.5
●10.25

t9.22
●9.42

●10.2
●10.12
●10.32

I

● t*

-Class
PASTRYCOOKS

t Denotes last Car round Lake,
t Last Car to City.

* To Depot. !>r!
■4

Ladies ! Call and have your Afternonn
Cup of Tea,

Our Rooms are Cool, Cosy and Bright.
Ice Cream and Cool Summer Drinks

f  !

“SIRDAR” Goods for the Home’PHONE 430 SHOPPEE SQUARE, 0pp. Snow’s



r 1
For a Good Laugh, go to the Coliaeum i

LET ME
SHOW YOU"
MATERIAL
FOR YOUR
NEXT SUIT

CARDENS Via RIPON STREET
WEEK DAYS (Friday Excepted).

Daylight Destination on Canopy—RED.
Night Light—RED.

)

Or Write

Or Phone

953 for

Patterns.

Crenvlile M’arthur Cardens M’arthur
Str^t to Street to
Cardens. Cardens.

to Street to
City. City.
Froin
Denot

only,
a. m.
7.10

a.m.
7.-I I
7.5-1
7.59

a.m.a.m.t

50I

I’ll give you highest quality in
Fit, Stvle and Workmanship and
the’Individuality so necessary to

My Prices are
A Blue Twill,

Smart Dressing,

very moderate.

I .00

From
Gardens.

8.15
8.35
8.55
9.15
9..35
9 55
10.17
io.;j-2
10.17
11.2
11.17
11.32
11.-17 I
p.m. I
12.2 I

Pure Indigo, 65/- New Season
Suitings i'-at arrived, 65/- to 105/.
I have everything a man needs
in Shirts, Ties, Hats, &c., from
best makers; also the Famous
WOLSEY UNDERWEAR.

8 2-18.17
8.37
8.57

8.5 s<r>
8.-U8.25
9,-18.45

9.5
9.25

9.21
9.44

9.17
9.37

10.49.57
10.17
10..32
10.47

9.45
10.24
10.41
10..56
11.11
11.20
11.41
11.56

10.5
10.20
10.35
10..50 11.2

A. E. WHITE 11.17
11.32
11.47

11.5
11.20
11.35

102 Sturt Street,
(3 doors below G.P.O.)

(10 vears Cutter Messrs. J. Snow &
Co.)

p.m.
12.11

p.m.
12.211.50

p.m.
12.5

I
I12.17 1 12.2612.17 1 I

1

“SIRDAR” Peppers, Carry Spices.

L



r
Best and Most Wonderfal—at Coliseum

CARDENS Via RIPON STREET (Contimiod)
WEEK DAYS (Friday Excepted).

Crenviiie M’arthur Cardens M’arthur
Street to Street to to Street to
Cardens. Cardens. City. City.

Wanting Furniture?
MADE IN BALLARAT.

If so, inspect ours—made here. See
the timber, get our prices and designs

We Specialise in
Dining Extension Tables, Mantle-

pieces, Overmantles, Cutler Desks,
Sideboards. Bookcases, Bedroom

Suites, Dining Suites, Drawingroom
Suites, Chairs, Pedestals, &c.

I

p.m. p.m.
12.32
12.47

p.m. p.m.
12.41
12.56

12.20
12.3)
12.50

12.32
12.47

1.21.2 1.11
1.171.5 1.17 1.26
1.321.20 1.32 1.41t

1.35 1.471.47 1.56
2.11
2.26

1.50 2.22.2 CO

2.5 2.17 2.17
2.32
2]47

2.20
2.35
2.50
3.5
3.20
3.35
3.50

2.32 2.41
2.56
3.11

2.47
3.23.2

S3.173.17 3.26
3.32 3.413.32 CCD

Complete Homes Furnished, or

single Pieces supplied.

3.47 3.563.47
4.2 4.114.2 ■
4.17
4.32
4.47
5.2
5.17
5.32
5.47

4.0 4.17 4.26
4.414.20 4.32

4.35 4.47 4.56
5.11
5.26
■5.41
5.56EILINGSEN & CO. 4.50 5.2

5.5 5.17
5.20
5.,35
5.50

5..32
5.47
6.2 6.2 6.11422 SiURT STREEI 6.176.5 6.17 6.26

6 416.326.20 6.32
6.476.35 6.47 6.56’Phone S18

Factory 1 Davey Street. ’Phone 881
7.26.50 7.2 7.11

SIRDAR” Goods for the Home(«

L



r- -  -.-●-w. 1
stop! All TRAMS Stop!

 AT

S0UTH[RN CROSS HOTEL.
Sturt j5t., (opp. Hospital)

For 3 Night’s Enjoyment -The Coliseum

CARDENS Via RIPON STREET (Contiiuiod)
WEEK DAYS (Friday Excepted).

Grenville M’arthur Cardens M’arthur
Street to Street to
Cardens. Cardens.

to Street to
City. City.

4

7.26
7.41
7.56
8.n

7.177.17
7.32
7.47

I .o
5. A. BRABNLR. Proprietor.

Every Comfort and Convenience.
Tariff Moderate.

First-Class Billiard Table.
Hot and Cold Ba

7.327.20 I
7 7.47.35

8.27..50 8.2
8.448.35●8.5

8.25
8.45
9.5
9.25
9.45

tlO.5
●10.25
*10.45
●11.10

*8.17ths
8.37

9.48.55
9.15
9.35
9..55

tl0.15

8.57
9.17
9.37
9.57

tl0.17
●10.37
●10.57
●11.22

9.24
Near Lake Wendouree to

9.44
10.4

110.24

FURS. FURS.
Support Local Industry.

We stock-every class of Continental
and American Furs, also Australian
skins of all descriptions.

Fur Coats a speciality.
Australian Fox Skins bought, also

tanned, dyed and made up into the latest
designs. Write for Catalogue.

* Doiu)te.s Depot only, t Last Car round Lake,
t La.st Car to City.

Note—On hot summer evenings the Service
will be e.xtended, both on Week Days and
Sundays, according to Traffic requirements.

Every Article guaranteed.

H. P. STEVENS & Co
426 Sturt Street.

Manager
J. H. DAVEY

●»
“SIRDAR” BEEF STEAK RELISH

L



r 1

Frank P. Williams,
PAINTER & DECORATOR

Go to the Coriseam Picture Palace

GARDENS Via RIPON STREET,
FRIDAY.

Grenville M’arthur Gardens
Street to Street to
Gardens. Gardens

M’art
to

City.

hur
Street to
City.

SELECT YOUR WALLPAPERS AT
WILLIAMS'

In your choice of Wallpapers you will
certainly require the the best values
obtainable.

We are showing the finest display of ar- ♦
tistic Wallpapers ever offered in Ball
arat.

We import direct from the manufact
urers and secure the very latest designs

as they are issued.

Thus we are organised to serve you in
the most efficient manner.

An inspection of our showrooms will

prove time well spent.

Owing to our special buying facilities we
are enabled to sell at the lowest prices

Personal supervision of all jobs entrusted
to me, and entire satisfaction guaran
teed.

I

Advice and Quotations free.

Siuno as i same as
week

clays to
p.ni.

week
clays to

p.m.
8

same as
week

days to
p.m.
8

same a s
week

clays to
p.m.
7.50 .11

ee>

8.2.2
8.268.178.178.5
8.418.32 ca8.328.20
8.568.478.35 8.47
9.119.2 a-9.28.50
9.449.35*9.17*9.5

9.379.25
10.49.659.579.45
tlO.24 on

tlO.15tl0.17
●10.37
*10.67
●11.22
*11.32

tlO.5
*10.25
*10.45
*11.10
*11.20

t Last Car round Lake.* Denotes Depot only.
X Last Car to City.

32 Armstrong Street, Nth. ^
Sirdar" Jelly Crystals—Fruit Flauors



r 1
Do it now ! See the Colisenm Pictarea

’Phone 306—For CARDENS Via RIPON STREET,
SUNDAY.

M’arthur Cardens M’arthMr
Streetio

City.
to

City.Longhurst ,I
Crenviile
Street to Street to
Cardens. Cardens.

1FAMOUS

Vienna Bread
AND

Vienna Semel Rolls../
Also the CELE.BRATLD

^alto Pepsin Bread.

I  Froui
1  Depot I

only-
p.in.

. 1.46
1.55
2.10
2.25

From
Gardens.

2.32
2.47

p.in.
1.54
1.59
2.14
2.29

p.m.p.m.

●●●*
ra

2.412.322.20
2.35
2.60

2.562.47
3.113.23.2
3.263.173.173.5 3.413.323.323.20 3.563.473.473.35 4.114.2Appointment38g Special 4.23.60 4.264.174.174.5 4.414.324.324.20 4.564.47

5.2
5.17
6.32

4.47
5.2
5.17

4.35 5.11

Criterion Bread Factory,
Mair and Yuille Streets.

4.50 5.26
5.41
0.66
6.11

5.5
5.325.20

5.35 5.475.47
6.26.250o. 6.266.176.176.5
6.32 6.416.326.20

SIRDAR” PUKE CEYLON TEAESTABLISHED 1867. W. E. LONGHURST, ,
Profrietor

fi



r ■ _1
Go to the Coliscam for Good Pictarea

CARDENS Via RIPON STREET (Continued)
SUNDAY

Grenville M'arthur Cardens
Street to Street to
Cardens. Cardens,

p.m. 1

M’arthur
Street to
City.

to
City,

p.m. p.m.p.m.t

Wallings, Etc.
6.566.47

7.2
7.17
7.62

6.476.35
7.117.26.50
7.267.17

7.32
.  7.47

7.5
7.417.20
7.567.477.35WARATAH BRAND 8.118.28.27.50

*8.17●8.5 8.448.35
8.55
0.15

10.35

8.378.25 0.48.578.45 0.240.170.5
10.44to. 37

*0.57
*10.17
*10.22
●10.32

to. 25
*0.45

*10.5
*10.10
*10.20

Artistic and Original Designs.
S^Cheap and tasily Fixed.

Inspection Invited^^
II

I I

Depot only, t Car round Lake,
t La.st' Car to City

* Denotes

G. BUCHANAN, Manufacturer.

Little Bridge Street
’Phone 939 Ballarat. ●‘SIRDAR” FINEST COFFEE



"t:o
. J £ *^ >>

I  into = gs
1=1Robert Hotcbinsoii,

>
<

●01UIX, SuiAL’oi
nootqn>i oq saxmiijc 9 PPV

Q
U)
K
3 'a® 0)
X »

[lectrical Engineer & Contractor.
®'|fgl£5

<0 3 OCO cc c.
<
Q

L-lt-:ajco:oc3cj030oopr-ii
ci>^

29 Princess St. South, Ballarat East.
t^l>lt-^CCC0C0CiC^C5OOO

£oZI- ♦S >

|°5

sS 1stOH -cgSH § 2 . 5
w s a to 5J

os C3 OO1 CO
H o ●111
U
X

CO

LOJ

I Specialize in Electric Light and
Motor Installation, Electric Gen
erating Plants, Cooking Apparatus
Fans, Irons, Radiators, Bells and
Private Phones

<1 A.

\

S
I f3I

u C.T5z r
« g*. o

a  3 £ S m
o ui

●2s .S5ii£"S hUI 3 ^ to o

●I 3ieoc .
suico=t: s|

o .£P I -
-a o to 03 o o

Q2 o'i'SS'
W ,2 C g W

| = u««

aO
u
oo
3 toX

cJ

in
«r
m
Ill

(/}

■eniTT, “niAvaj ;n.TT3o;
oniAuo.to soxtuiirM I rrv

I It
●r ('IIf*. ,.

Highest Satisfaction given in Elec
tric Decorations and Church

Wireings.

gooS^^SSSSgSBSSS;;
2  r: cd =d<d o 03 C3 o o o

' i.
C31. . 1

SooS“oo§SSSgSSS ,
a C-; !>; cd cd 00 03 03 03 o o O

-M
oi

Have your work done by a Man who
has had years of Practical and

Theoretical Training. I>4A >7I



r
I

^Phone 378»
*D

Go to the Coliseum Picture Palace9

●0UIIJ, SUIATJO^
uooiqnii o:^ sa^nuipjr c* ppy .

c t- o
O os .
O  >»

CB 3C0

I
1

8 Peel 5i. N., Ballarat E. \
7 Dawson Street Souths tf)

I c o
8r> CoScNSSc§Sw3Sc§ScSj;3S«Swr-4

fH rH C<i O'! <-< ^ ^ ̂  ^

m
3

Next Baptist Church. 4 3 kO
e

o
>1 a oc <>J o o05 O O

!M *0 —
C o

OJ CO■o *; o >>e 15- oo a

gs|
.2-S-s S
5-^
“«5
= 2g-
EttlSC ®

CO s?gSBH w Sc'i 0^
rH £vOip-H *"^rH

O

c4 oi CO(A
'M

z
oo

C^N'^tCO OC3*^CD
^ g S 6 S gOr-tCqcO^Or-(C<iCtiT}i

■ « ^ ^ ^ ^C'ic4c<lOlC^r-l r-H«-lrHt-4rHO'J(Mo< cu a. o- cu^ ^ ̂  ̂  ̂

00O(M
lOrHCNCOn

3 r> fc.
® W*5 <M

uSte“
osvj;
4

G. Ludbrook,
® o o

S-"C o> O) ^
C « M
o b.

I
O o _  (M CO O

CO O 04 ^“ S 6 B 6 3
o. d A d d

IL
O 04 <M
K

O 05 ®
0)(A

i <
Furnishing Undertaker,

oa
SIRDAR’ JELLY CRYSTALS.Ill If

L tf)



r
I.X.I. The Queen of

Cooking Stoves

Do it now! Go to the Coliseum Pictures
0

c o
■einix SiiTAtJoi

uooiqn>x so^ninj^r 9 ppy
ree

O
0 200 in use in Ballarat. o

I

tn
-o c o

a ^

(A

^ ̂  Sc, S 3 § g S o. :S g ̂  r? c->,OT ri ri ^ >0 ic u; L-j CO <0 o cd <d i'-f
t

I.
3
X 3 S!o<v .* H
O

1>t 00 ● (M .O '- o
c<j ^
:6 c6 ^

CO (M O O
* -0 — ^

o  »o o o o
n o
c re PO X
S CO

«  * 1 i

CO®
O
o 4-* ®

a ' ●t CO o o
cq c^i iM o

o  4C: o o o
CO o
CO (MU) S 8 238®

“SiCO

CO
Z

IO
o

fill OOOCN-^^COOC^^tCDOOOO-t-O O S
lOi-H(NCO'^lOr-i<MCOTj'»OrHO^CO'^OT^‘ ^

tt ~t< :d
CO'-I^●  ●●it; 3

Si K
oB1Sole Aeonts
OAndrew Cant &
o

fPlumber. Gasfitter & Ironmonger,
24, 26 & 28 Armstrong St.

<A
«*
00
u ■ SIRDAR” Beef Steak Reltsfi.U)


